798 799
SKF profiles -
cleanroom compatible
and compact New
Advantages of the e-skin® flat SKF series:
 ●Suitable for cleanroom according to IPA cleanroom Class 1
 ●Available in 2 versions: closed series SKF12C, SKF15C and
openable series SKF12O with a special closure system

e-skin® | SK | SKS | SKY | Accessories
KMA mounting brackets | Attachment from any side
Order example
Pre-assembled
Colour index
With integrated strain
relief tiewrap plates
Full set
Width index
Series
Strain relief e.g. clamps, tiewrap plates, nuggets and clips are available from stock. The complete
chainfix range with ordering options  From page 1392
(KMA = polymer metal mounting bracket)
Fixed end Moving end
KMA | Recommended for unsupported, vertical hanging, standing applications
Front view
of KMA
More information  www.igus.eu/eskin
Moving end
Fixed endSeries SKY | Two-piece corrugated tube | With "zipper" opening principle
e-skin® hybrid | Series SKY | Product range
13% lower clearance height and 28% longer unsupported length 1)
The bracket orientations are set automatically when using
an igus® KMA mounting bracket with attachment from any
side. To receive a KMA mounting bracket pre-fitted please
add index .A.
Closed clamping block strain
relief available upon request
Width
index
Part No. full set
without tiewrap plates
Part No. full set
with tiewrap plates
Number
of teeth
53 44 32 7 28 – 5
104 92 68 35 46 21 18
125 113 68 35 66 41 18
Part No.
SKY
Cable Weight
68 95 28 40 055 20 230 2) ≈ 0.54
85 118 38 57 100 30 400 2) ≈ 1.15
1) 13% lower clearance height than e-skin® SK28 und 28% longer unsupported length than SKS28 (based on the latest test results one in the igus® laboratory)
2) Required clearance height HF with 0.75kg/m fill weight
*Note: the minimum bend radius is determined by the inner side corrugated tube!
Inner height
SKY28 28 [mm]
Inner height
SKY40 38 [mm]
Energy supply
system length